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SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION 
This is to certify that the information contained in this form, appropriations actually voted by the school district meeting, 
was taken from the official records and is complete to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Governing Body Certifications 

Name Position 

Amanda Lecaroz Superintendent 

Melinda Bastoni School District Clerk 

Brian Carton School Board Chair 

Deborah Ryan School Board Vice Chair 

Thomas Gellar School Board Member 

Megan Larson School Board Member 

David Wilkerson School Board Member 

A hard-copy of this signature page must be signed and submitted to the NHDRA at the 
following address: 
NH DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ADMINISTRATION 
MUNICIPAL AND PROPERTY DIVISON 
P.O.BOX 487, CONCORD, NH 03302-0487 
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Appropriations 

Account Code Purpose of Appropriation 
Warrant 
Article# 

IULGI 

Actually Voted 
Ensuing Fiscal 

Year 
Elementary School 

Breakdown 
Middle Junior 

High Breakdown 
High School 
Breakdown 

Instruction 

1100-1199 Regular Programs 1,2 $10,331,822 $6,436,681 $0 $3,895,141 

1200-1299 Special Programs 1,2 $5,164,108 $3,568,435 $0 $1,595,673 

1300-1399 Vocational Programs 1 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 

1400-1499 Other Programs 1,2 $669,365 $116,511 $0 $552,854 

1500-1599 Non-Public Programs $0 

1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs $0 

1700-1799 Community/Junior College Education 
Proarams 

$0 

1800-1899 Community Service Programs $0 

Support Services 

2000-2199 Student Support Services 1,2 $2,167,733 $1,293,074 $0 $874,659 

2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 1,2 $765,406 $470,861 $0 $294,545 

General Administration 

0000-0000 Collective Bargaining $0 $0 $0 $0 

2310 (840) School Board Contingency $0 

2310-2319 Other School Board 1 $97,891 $64,938 $0 $32,953 

Executive Administration 

2320 (310) SAU Management Services $0 $0 $0 $0 

2320-2399 All Other Administration 1 $706,166 $468,447 $0 $237,719 

2400-2499 School Administration Service 1 $1,358,468 $933,385 $0 $425,083 

2500-2599 Business 1 $362,979 $240,788 $0 $122,191 

2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance 1 $2,314,452 $1,419,016 $0 $895,436 

2700-2799 Student Transportation 1 $1,803,974 $1,049,884 $0 $754,090 

2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other 1,3 $1,207,612 $801,089 $0 $406,523 

Non-Instructional Services 

3100 Food Service Operations $0 $0 $0 $0 

3200 Enterprise Operations $0 $0 $0 $0 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 

4100 Site Acquisition $0 $0 $0 $0 

4200 Site Improvement 1 $105,000 $105,000 $0 $0 

4300 Architectural/Engineering 4 $45,000 $45,000 $0 $0 

4400 Educational Specification Development $0 $0 $0 $0 

4500 Building Acquisition/Construction 1 $217,000 $143,950 $0 $73,050 

4600 Building Improvement Services $0 $0 $0 $0 

4900 Other Facilities Acquisition and 
Constri ,rtion 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

Other Outlays 

5110 Debt Service - Principal 1 $1,040,000 

5120 Debt Service - Interest 1 $854,195 

Fund Transfers 

5220-5221 To Food Service 1 $1,090,935 

5222-5229 To Other Special Revenue 1,2 $731,385 

5230-5239 To Capital Projects $0 

5251 To Capital Reserve Fund $0 

5252 To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds $0 

5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Funds $0 
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5254 To Agency Funds $0 

5300-5399 Intergovernmental Agency Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0 

9990 Supplemental Appropriation $0 

9992 Deficit Appropriation $0 

Total Voted Appropriations $31,133,491 $17,157,059 $0 $10,259,917 
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Description 

Tuition to NH LEA's 

Other Tuition 

Land and Improvements 

Buildings 

Additional Equipment 

Summer School 

Function 

All 

All 

All* 

All* 

All* 

1430 

~lle]elr:i ■ ■ r:1.~t:.111'1 ((ille] IHr:; ;;;.I II 

Object 

561 

562 - 569 

710 

720 

730 

Elementary 

$0 

$1,025,825 

$181,390 

$242,463 

Middle/Jr. High 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

High Total 

$100,000 

$494,637 

$93,443 

$60,616 

$100,000 

$1,520,462 

$0 

$0 

$274,833 

$303,079 

(*) includes all functions except 4000 

Mti•J .;r~.n •r~ i\llsll'/ r:"liriTll fr1ire1 ... r, ;;;.J 11 

Purpose Amount 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
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