

New Hampshire Department of Revenue Administration 2016 MS-22

## Report of Appropriations Actually Voted Pelham Local School

(RSA 21-J:34 AND 198:4-a)

For Assistance Please Contact: NH DRA Municipal and Property Division Phone: (603) 230-5090 Fax: (603) 230-5947 http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/

## SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the information contained in this form, appropriations actually voted by the school district meeting, was taken from the official records and is complete to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Governing Body Certifi	cations
Position	Signature
Superintendent	Amandal Lecary
School District Clerk	malinil Breto
School Board Chair	Ly Mi a 22
School Board Vice Chair	Re Inul Ales
School Board Member	Thomas Gella
School Board Member	Mean Barron
School Board Member	Auton
	Position   Superintendent   School District Clerk   School Board Chair   School Board Vice Chair   School Board Member   School Board Member

A hard-copy of this signature page must be signed and submitted to the NHDRA at the following address:

## NH DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ADMINISTRATION MUNICIPAL AND PROPERTY DIVISON P.O.BOX 487, CONCORD, NH 03302-0487

		Арр	ropriations			X	
Account Code	e Purpose of Appropriation	Warrant Article #	Total Amount Actually Voted Ensuing Fiscal Year	Elementary School Breakdown	Middle Junior High Breakdown	High School Breakdown	
Instruction							
1100-1199	Regular Programs	1,2	\$10,331,822	\$6,436,681	\$0	\$3,895,141	
1200-1299	Special Programs	1,2	\$5,164,108	\$3,568,435	\$0	\$1,595,673	
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	1	\$100,000	\$0	\$0	\$100,000	
1400-1499	Other Programs	1,2	\$669,365	\$116,511	\$0	\$552,854	
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	()	\$0				
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	1	\$0				
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs		\$0				
1800-1899	Community Service Programs		\$0				
Support Servi	ices						
2000-2199	Student Support Services	1,2	\$2,167,733	\$1,293,074	\$0	\$874,659	
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	1,2	\$765,406	\$470,861	\$0	\$294,545	
General Admi	nistration						
0000-0000	Collective Bargaining	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency		\$0				
2310-2319	Other School Board	1	\$97,891	\$64,938	\$0	\$32,953	
Executive Ad	ministration						
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services	T	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2320-2399	All Other Administration	1	\$706,166		\$0	\$237,719	
2400-2499	School Administration Service	1	\$1,358,468		\$0	\$425,083	
2500-2599	Business	1	\$362,979	and a second	\$0	\$122,191	
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	1	\$2,314,452		\$0	\$895,436	
2700-2799	Student Transportation	1	\$1,803,974		\$0	\$754,090	
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	1,3	\$1,207,612	1	\$0	\$406,523	
Non-Instructi			+=/==//	4000/000	+*]	4 100/000	
3100	Food Service Operations	T	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
3200	Enterprise Operations		\$0	1. In 1. In 1. In 1.	\$0	\$0	
5 T	ALC: ALC: A DOMESTIC	-	40	40	40	40	
4100	uisition and Construction Site Acquisition	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4200	Site Improvement	1	\$105,000		\$0	\$0	
4300	Architectural/Engineering	4	\$45,000	1	\$0	\$0	
4400	Educational Specification Development		\$0		\$0	\$0	
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction	1	\$217,000	\$143,950	\$0	\$73,050	
4600	Building Improvement Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction	1	\$0		\$0	\$0	
Other Outlays							
5110	Debt Service - Principal	1	\$1,040,000				
5120	Debt Service - Interest	1	\$854,195				
Fund Transfer	rs						
5220-5221	To Food Service	1	\$1,090,935		-		
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue	1,2	\$731,385				
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$0				
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund	1	\$0				
5252	To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds		\$0				
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0				

<b>Total Voted</b>	Appropriations	\$31,133,491	\$17,157,059	\$0	\$10,259,917
9992	Deficit Appropriation	\$0			
9990	Supplemental Appropriation	\$0			
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5254	To Agency Funds	\$0			

		Supplementary Information				
Description	Function	Object	Elementary	Middle/Jr. High	High	Total
Tuition to NH LEA's	All	561	\$0	\$0	\$100,000	\$100,000
Other Tuition	All	562 - 569	\$1,025,825	\$0	\$494,637	\$1,520,462
Land and Improvements	All*	710				\$0
Buildings	All*	720				\$0
Additional Equipment	All*	730	\$181,390	\$0	\$93,443	\$274,833
Summer School	1430		\$242,463	\$0	\$60,616	\$303,079

Purpose	Amount
	\$0
	\$0
	\$0
	\$0
	\$0
	\$0
	\$0
	\$0
	\$0
	\$0